Ownership
Form of
Derivative
Security:
Direct (D)
or Indirect
(I)
(Instr. 4)

11. Nature
of Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Code V (A) (D)

Date
Exercisable

Expiration
Date Title

Amount
or
Number
of
Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address
Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

LATOUR RICHARD F
16 NEW ENGLAND EXECUTIVE PARK
SUITE 200
BURLINGTON, MA 01803

  X   Pres./CEO/Treasurer/Clerk/Sec.

Signatures
 /s/ Eugene W. McDermott as
attorney-in-fact   01/30/2014

Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

 Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Grant of restricted stock units, which vest in 25% increments beginning on the second anniversary of grant and annually thereafter.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number. sp;   57%   182,427   55%

Towing-supply

   135,269   35%   124,749   38%

Other

   28,559   8%   24,454   7%

Total

   $381,510   100%   331,630   100%

Edgar Filing: MICROFINANCIAL INC - Form 4

Reporting Owners 2

23

Edgar Filing: MICROFINANCIAL INC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 3

(12) GOODWILL
The company tests goodwill for impairment annually at the reporting unit level using carrying amounts as of
December 31 or more frequently if events and circumstances indicate that goodwill might be impaired.

The company performed its most recent annual goodwill impairment assessment during the quarter ended
December 31, 2013 and determined that the carrying value of its Asia/Pacific unit exceeded its fair value as a result of
the general decline in the level of business and, therefore, expected future cash flow for the company in this region.